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GEMS Metropole School 
MOTOR CITY 

Dates for your diary 

Term 1 

Sunday 29th August First day of Term 1 

Tuesday 7th September Year 1 Curriculum Evening 

Sunday 19th September Shared Learning Morning 

Tuesday 5th October and Wednesday 6th October Parental Engagement Evenings 

Tuesday 12th October Space Showcase 

Wednesday 13th October Year 1 Phonics Workshop 

Sunday 17th October Mid-Term Break 

Sunday 31st October Term 1B begins. Year 1 Topic launch day 

Monday 8th November Year 1 Maths Workshop 

Sunday 14th November Shared Learning Morning 

Monday Tuesday 22nd 23rd November Ski Dubai trip 

Wednesday 24th November Excellent Exhibition 

Tuesday 7th December Year 1 Winter Performance 

Thursday 9th December End of Term 1 

Term2 

Sunday 2nd January Term 2 begins 

Monday 24th January Shared Learning Morning 

Tuesday 8th and Wednesday 9th February Parent's Evening 

Thursday 10th February MTS Planet' parent showcase 

Sunday 13th February Mid-Term Break 

Wednesday Thursday 9th and 10th March Dinosaur Park 

Monday 7th March Shared Learning Morning 

Monday 14th March Year 1 and 2 Parent Science Workshop 

Thursday 24th March Parents invited to 'trap the dinosaur' 

Thursday 24th March End of Term 2 

Term3 

Sunday 10th April Term 3 begins 

Monday 16th May Shared Learning Morning 

Thursday 19th May Around the world celebration 

Wednesday 15th June Parent Treasure Hunt 

Wednesday 22nd June Year 1 Seaside (in school with ice cream van) 

Sunday 3rd July Year 1 End of Year Performance 

Thursday 7th July End of Term 3 
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